Donny The Tile Guy
Me: I Goodyear. Right off- House will be on your left.

Seat. 0ot 7 2013, 1,04 P
Donny The Tile Guy:Hey conrad I'll be over that way after lunch. I'll also bring my granite samples. See you tomorrow

Sent:Oct 72013, 5:25 PR

Me: Works for me address i_ just go north on central from the other house and you will get to-
Sent Goi 7 2013, 7:02 86

Donny The Tile Guy:Sounds good ill call you on my way

Sent Cet T, 2013, 705 Pha

Me: Thanks

Senc et 7, 2003, 705 PRE

MelWhen you pick up time samples can you pick up a higher end looking tile that has a travertine type of look for this house shower?
Senr 8 2073 11:25 AM

Donny The Tile Guy: Yes sir

sent: ek B, 2073, #1283 AR

Me: Thanks

Sent: Cot B 227371 1:26 A

Donny The Tile Guy: Yes sir that's it

ert LoU B ZUiG DA PN

~r

Me. Cool

Sant Dot B, 2013 S48 P

Donny The Tile Guy: Tile guy is cool with the 1600
AL Ot R 2072 §45 PR

Donny The Tile Guy:Hey conrad good morning. | have us agreed on $1,600 for the showers instead of $1,750. | told you $1,200 for the
counter top. {']l drop $300 off the coun

Sent Gzt S, 2055 5132 A
Donny The Tile Guy:ter top if we do all three at the same time. Instead of $2,950 for all three it would be $2,500 | don't know if that helps
you let me know thanks Donnie

el OCi y, 2013, 435 AM
Donny The Tile Guyllll NG

e £er 0, 2013 BAZ AM
Me: Okaby you drive a hard bargain... Let's do it and after locking at them for a day | am going with Golden Chocolate, it is a bit busier but it
pops a it more.

[, 0L 200D 00 Al
Donny The Tile Gu;cl want your work
31 20132 7170:00 An

Me I have plenty of it. If you know a cabinet guy, } would be interested in getting a quote on the cabinets and countertops for the looks

kinda house
Sent Gou @ 2033 2003 An

LA Lan:
Donny The Tle Guy’t get cabs cheap
Sant Oet 2 2013, 10:23 Ani

Donny The Tile Guy'i il call you in a few

el Gt G 201310034 Al

TS

Me Were you able to pick up any tile samples for me to look at

Sent Ot 20

Me: Sohd cabmetry withtwo D's outtwo L's ?

Donny Thle ‘-1"|'le'lé|uy Two lls

Donn; i'nol"flle rGuy Give me a call

Donny TheT’llepGuy :Conrad the franklin ginger and delaware ginger. On the website check them out. Those 2 cabs styles are on sale for
O%“off‘ ngt\tj nop\:v Instead of 1,900 th

Donny T)he Tile Guy:ey would be 1500. ] just found this out

D:)nnyfﬂ';e Tl;e Fl:'liuy Conrad I'll be at loma Linda in 20 minutes

I:l;eDlz(ayr\lwmknead aver in 15 min

D;n;';y :l'h% TlI?é Z‘suy Sounds good

Donny The Tlle Guy I just called solid | can get the shaker if you want | told them | bid it wrong but if you want the shaker would be in the
e gl

Me: Deposit has been made for $1300

D\onny!Tn; 'II;It;Jé:y :Thank you sir drive safe R ECEIVED

13 P

r;1:el Dode forthe front do- DEC 1 6 2013

Ser 2r 1% 0013 12 40 B

Donny The Tile Guy:Got it thanks

Donny TheTllleGruy Columbus Day Sale at spensers 'NSPEQT‘QNQ

Mv bov called mstelle with some aood deals.




Ge dishwasher. Modelgdf520tsdss
Stainless steel. N

Sent Qct 12, 2013, 945 PM

Donny The Tile Guy: yt

Sent 02112, 2013, 3147 PM

Donny The Tile Guy: You.
Sent Oct 12,2013, 3:49 P

Donny The Tile Guy: Yntnt
Sent. 001 12,2003, 349 B

Me: Let me look that one up
Sent Qe 12,2013, 351 Fhs

Donny The Tile Guy: The ge is original price is 599 441 this weekend
Sent Oct 12, 2613, 3:53 PM

Donny The Tile Guy:Whirlpools wdf310. Regular price 499. My price this weekend 343
Sent: Gt 12, 2013, 3:54 Pt

Donny The Tile Guy:They got some good deals because of Monday holiday. If you want a better one let me know I'll call on it
Sent, e 12,2015, 355 Pid
Donny The Tile Guy:Damn | suck on testing. The ge is reg price$599.41. This weekend $449

Whirlpools regular price 499

My price this weekend is 343

Sent e 12 2003 FhH P

Me: | see the GE is the same price at home depot, let me find what i can find for a litle more money. | would like mid level ... live to have
bosh but don't have bosh $$ at the moment, just bought another house this morning...

Sent Oat 12 2073, 406 P

Donn?( The Tile Guy:Bosch model shx4at75vc

Reguiar price 849

Special Price 613

Bosch sheb3tl
Reg price 949
Special Price 699

Bosch shxpt55uc

Reqg price 1,749

Special 1,368

Senl Qe 12, 26135, 4:38 Prd

Donny The Tile Guy:Sorry if I'm a pain | just like when friends get good deals
Sant Ot 12, 2013, 4:27 PR

Me: No pain at all, | appreciate it, | am just looking up some models
Lept Cor 12,2613, 4:30 P

Me: Let's go with the GE

Sent Oct1Z, 2093 431 P

Donny The Tile Guy:Let me know what you like and Il check

sent Ock 12, 2813, 4:31 PM

Donny The Tile Guy:449 no tax because 'm a builder
SR b2, 2D A3 PR
Me: Do it
Sent Oor 7 2000 2053 PR

Me: Thanks

Sent Dot 12,2013 440 PR

Donny The Tile Guy:I'l call and pay for it

senl Goi 12, 2013 445 PlA

Me: Thanks. Now with the new house there wili be more work to be done, if of course your interested. | should know when | close on that
house next week

Send Got1Z 2013 452 PV

Donny The Tile Guy: Sounds good i paid for the dishwasher it will be available for me to pick up Wednesday. The total was 449 and they
included the install kit. Just drop me

entiCot 12, 2013, 501 PM

Donny The Tile Guy: the cash in my account

Sent Get V22012 50 PR

Donny The Tile Guy:| am interested in the other houses also

Gonr 20T 12,2013, 501 PN

Me: | will let you know when | make the deposit

Seni: Oct 12,2013, 517 PM

Me: When do you think that w?ill be done with the tile

Gart Set 32 2033 30T

Donny The Tile Guy:I'll be done by the end of the week. 1 day tear out, than the plumbing than tile install than grout

Cont Cot 12 2013, 319 PN

Donny The Tile Guy:Dogging me in front of everyone

T ' RECEIVED
DEC 1 6 2013

Donny The Tile Guy:Call you in a few
INSPECTIONS

Sent Got 14, 2015 10029 Al
Me: In meetings most of the day, but can respond rapidly via text

Sent e AU 0TI, TET A




Donny The Tile  Guy: Okay

Sent: Oor 14, 2013,10:32 AM

Me: Do we need to taik as | can catl you if nee}’d
sent:0cr 14 2013, 1036 A

Donng The Tile Guy:No | didn't mean to text you i sent that too my wife. My mom passed away yesterday. So | was with some idiot family
members

sent. Oct 14, 2073 24l AN

Me: OK, sorry on both accounts

Sent: Oct 14, 2008, 10ieh AN

Me: Please let me know the plan so | can turn my security system on and off at bolo

Sent. Ger 14,2013, 5:49 P

Donny The Tile Guy:Give me 30 minutes I'll call you

Semt Tct 14, 2013 5:5G P

The Tile Guy Conrad could you send me address and code for the two houses my guys are going over
2013 10.45 Al

e’

no code needed

Me To ]ook the door all they have to do is hit the lock button

Tant o 15.2003,10:48 Alg

Donny The Tile Guy Got it thanks

Zonr, Cot I OZBN3 A0 SE AN

Donny The Tile Guy:Hey conrad were tearing out at loma linda be at your house in about 1 hour

Sant: Oct 15,2013, 3:48 Pl

Me: Does your plumber guy only do big jobs? I'm looking for a plumber the deuce matl jobs at my properties
Sent Get 15, 2013, 47 PR

Donny The Tile Guy:He will do anything | tell him

Sert: Gt 15,2013, 432 PM

Me: I might ask you to have him go to one of my houses and fix a leak under the sink and take a look at a water heater
senl 0o 15,2003, 442 P

Donny The Tile Guy:Just let me know this shower at loma linda has been leaking a long time

Sent Gor 18 2073, 4:4% P

Me: But | will know tomorrow if the plummet that home warranty doesn't show up again

Seat Gor s 2073, 4 42 PN

Me: Your in

b GOl 15,2013, 446 PM

Donny The Tile Guy:Yep

Y= Ger 15, 20735, 447 PR

Senr o 19, 2 L 0.43 PM
D i ;
Sent G215 20772 £33 PR
Me: Okay thanks
Sent: 0e115, 2013, 532 P
Donny The Tile Guy:No problem my tile guy is at Cabo ripping out
Neal 00315, 1018 B2 PR
Me: Yeah | see some female there Lol
Senu o 15, 2013 358 Pl

Donny The Tile Guy:Just one that's his helper his wife

Lt G 1S 200 S A b
Me: Lol. I don't care
Sent, 021926173, 558 PR

Donny The Tile Guy:He's ligit promise
Cant fimt 13 9019 535 PR
Me: She helps like my GF..... She watches... Lol

Sear it o R 55 e

Donny The Tile Guy:He's ligit promise

LUonD 2013 3EE PN

Donny The Tile Guy; Tl

Sent: 0t 15, 2053, 5:37 PN
Donny The Tile Guy:Is it okay the tv is on in bedroom
Sent: 00T 95 2513 5137 Ph

Te( Lkleemp‘it —02 :Vith the music R ECEIVED

Donny The Tlle Guy:Cool

13, 840 P DEC 1 6 2013
Donny The Tlle Guy:No | said that on accident

Senl. Ocr 15,2013, 6:22 P

Donny :I‘heTlle guy' Sorry conrad wrong person l NSPECTI ON S

Me Lolno problem

=nt Gy 18, 2012 6522 P
Donny The Tile Guy:They still tearing out
an( D |5 3,822 P

Me The leak is am. off | o <one will be there all day. Leak under kitchen sink

aqt et Ta, 2075, 17,00 P



Donny The Tile Guy:Got it

Sent 0ot 16, 2003, 1207 P . ~
Me: Thanks

Sent: 01 16,2013, 12 D8 Plv

Me: Can you pick up one and put it in my bill?

Sanl Gst 16,2013, 1:25 £

Donny The Tile Guy: How much you want me to spend

Gent Cer 36,2013 H25PM

Me: Nicer than that she has now but not a Moen....lol

Sent. Get 16,2002, 1:26 PR

Me: As long as she feels like she is getting an improvement
Sent Got 16,2073, 1.27 P

Me: Just pick one, either one will do

Sent:Get 16, 2013 1233 P

Me: Just want her happy

Sent 0:016,2513 133 Pid

Danny The Tile Guy:is that a cool price somewhere around 70 bucks

Senr Lz i, 20135, 152 B
Me: Sure
SEnl Dl 19 Tid V34PN

Donny The Tile Guy:|s it cool $50 for the plumber for the trip charge and install

Sent 0ot 10, 255 1SS PR

Me: Sounds fair enough

Serr 021 16, 2013, 1:36 P4

Donny The Tile Guy: Okay 'l pick one up and get it fixed for you. If your remember just throw it in when you're going to the bank.
Senr Cot 16,2013 138 FIY

Me: Will do, 1 just in meetings all morning, might have the GF do it if she is free

Seni 0o 16, 2003 130 P

Donny The Tile Guy: Sounds good your shower is out. The loma linda is a bear to get out but we will prevail

sen! Oct 30, 207035 1 40 PrA

Me: Just have a huge job at the LA convention center tomorrow that | am preparing for with vendors

Sent Oct 16, 207% 1.40 PrA

Me: t how bad is Linda Linda?

Sent Got G, 2033, 142 PN

Danny The Tile Guy:Just old and hard to demo

Lent 601 16,2012 142 PM

Me: Just look for any mold as she says the house has a certain wet basement smell. | figured that it was because of the old kitchen
cabinets because the leaking sink when | bought the house, but it could be from the shower... But maybe not

Seat Oor16, 2003 145 PR

Donny The Tile Guy:It does have a musty smell i just thought it was because of the way she cleaned. i didn't not tell her anything about
the leaky shower

sent et 16 20VE 155 Prs

Me: Will break away tomorrow afternoon make the deposit. What total should | add on for the faucet and the $50 labor
Sert Got1h, 2613 505 P

Me: Just please take care of her as soon as you can. My other stuff comes second

Sent, Gue 18 2012 200G Pl

Me: I'll call you right back.

Sexw Gict 16,2013, 5:22 Bl

Me: Dude | thought you said you were going 1o take care if the pluming at Earl in this morning?

sent 0ot 17 2613, 120 P

Donny The Tile Guy: Just talked to the plumber he’s in route as we speak 20 - 30 minutes

Gl LB XIS, AR RS

Me: Well the guy have not show up | have to go get my son at 2:15

TR NI ISR R R S

Me: That is from her, don't think she will be there as | told her first thing in the morning

e Ger 17, 2078 Ldd Pra

Donny The Tile Guy:i'll tell him to sit and wait for her to come back

Serst Qe 17,2013 144 PR

Donny The Tile Guy:Can | call her

Gent et i G P ALEM

vie RECEIVED |

Donny The Tile Guy:| called her a couple times she won't answer me. We will just wait for her
Sent m‘?n 2003, 153 I/ Y P j DEC 1 6 2013
Donny The Tile Guy:Call me

Lent DoV 17 2ME TG PN .
Donny The Tile Suy:Sorry | was sending to my son | INSPECTIONS

Me: Do you stikl need for me to call you?
EERRER R

s Ger |0 20

Donny The Tile Guy:No | was sending this to my son sorry

Sent Cet 17,2033 930 PR

Donny The Tile Guy:. . FrRead..... Rr. YYemvmhj nnnutyt. Hmnj nj n. . Not. No nhmn. . Nnmj. M g rujnnnfv. Rr

S IS 20731853 F

Me: $580 just deposited

tent Get TR 2013 957 Al

7



Donny The Tile Guy: Thanks sir

Sent: Oct 18, 2013, B:57 AM S —’
Me: What is the updated timeline so | know

Sent Gor 18,2003, 10:01 AM

Donny The Tile Guy:On loma linda and calle

Sent 0Ct 18, 2013, 10:04 Ak4

Me: Yes
Jent: 0218, 2013, 10:04 Aid

Donny The Tile Guysimmeanisiinmm Rt
Sent: Cet 19, 2013, 12.02 PM

Me: | will do it after work today, | will let you know

Sert Cei 16 2003 1230 PM

Donny The Tile Guy: No problem I'm cool with art

Sent: Got 19, 20131251 PM

Me: When does the granite come in

Sent: 0t 19,2313, 1111 PM

Donny The Tile Guy:For Calle or loma?
Sent Qo1 2013 1012 PM

Me: Calle

Senl Qo 15 2015 134 PM

Donny The Tile Guy:1'll call Monday should be ready. Tile guy thinks he'll be done with loma Monday
Famt Cet 1T 2003 1G5 PR

Me Cool

Zoan Get19 20%% TEL PR

Donny The Tile Guy:MHow's the Grammys, music awards, emmys, lol

Sent: Get 16, 2013, 1:36 PR

Me: I'll drive probably about 500 miles this weekend

Sent Qo119 2013, 137 PM

Donny The Tile Guy: Making money

e it 16, 707F 138 P

Me: Trying

Sent Ol 19, 2033 a0 P

Me: Speciaily since | bought that new house and I've never seen the inside of it

Sent ot 19, 2013, 140 PR

Donny The Tile Guy Conrad did the new house close yet? If it did | can go by and let you know the statud
el et 20, 28613 1157 Al

Me. Not yet, we were just talking about it. | am going to call tomorrow on it as | might fly out there this week if so

Sent Ger20,2073 1201 PM

Me: | didn't take as many pics from the outside add | thought as | locked at about 10 homes that day

Gent Qe 20,2815 12:07 PR

Donny The Tile Guy:Cool let me know

Semit 1Zer 20, 2003, 12002 P
Me: IW|II
Geal Lot A ZDYTE Y202 P

Donny The Tlle Guy:Let me know | cah go by if you send me address
Sent Ocd 20, 200135 1203 PR

}.we: Hey if the granite is ready how long wili it be before calte is done RECE IVED

Seny: Cot 2002013, 1203 PM

Donny The Tile Guy:it will take a couple days. I'll calt in the morning
G 20, 6TE 1204 PN BEC 18 2013

Me The address is 6428 w Hazelwood street

T P05 P

Donny The Tlle Guy What city lNSPECTIONS

ST R AT I AR LG B Vol e
Me Phoenlx off camelback
Sent Do 20 2613 V206 P
Donny The Tile Guy:I'll check it out in the morning
Sent Qi 20 2072 12:04 PR
Me: Okay, there is no hate right now into the back yard so stalk back there to tell me if the pool pump and filter are gone, | know the pool
light and diving board are.
enc Ol 26, 2013, 12:08 PM
Donny The Tile Guy:Got it I'l take a lot of photos
sent o 20 2013, 1200 PM
Me. Thanks
Sent Got 20,2013, 1213 P

Donny The Tile Guy:No problem

seab Don 20, 2008 1215 B

0,213,823 P

Donny The Tile G Laieiblerme sl oo e i au e
ent Ozt 20,2313, 3125 Phi
Me Thanks 1 well text you when done as | have to check when the back actually opens but it is two blocks away
SRR O RS IS
Me Bank

s s 2L FUTE R B



Donny The Tile Guy:No stress Il take care of ©  1d I'Hl go by the new house in the am

Sent: Gt 20, 2612, .44 PM ~ ~

Me: Thank you GF is happy about that as she has only seen a couple of pics that | took when | was out there.
Sent: Ot 20, 2033, 945 Pit

ie: | think it has potential.... Looks better than | few that | bought in the beginning... Lol

Sent: Ot 20, 2013, 8:46 P

Donny The Tile Guy:I'll send a bunch
Sent: Gct 26, 2013, 8:47 PM

Donny The Tile Guy:Chase bank-Account number LNl

Don fibby
14987 west Bloomfield road surprise az 85379
Sent Ot 21, 2013, 3112 PM

Me: Thanks

Sent. Qet 27,2013, 3112 P

Me: Deposit done sir

Sent: Qci 21,2013, 327 PM

Donny The Tile Guy: Hey conrad the house on Hazelwood needs 11 cabinets. I'f you use the,
Franklin ginger that are on sale they would be 1,300

Sent, 0e1 22, 20135, 143 AR

Donny The Tile Guy: Arts going by this morning to look at etectric. I'll swing by In afternoon and put on new locks
Senl Got 22, 2013, 7144 &AM

Me; Just on the garage. Can you send me that pic of the Arizona reom?

Sent Der 22,2613, 7146 AR

Me: Will anything be finished our started today?

Sent: Get 22, 2613, 747 AM

Donny The Tile Guy:Yep working on both showers today

Sent Get 22, 2013, 7248 AM

Me: So they well be done today?

Gent. Oct 22, 2013, 7120 Atd

Me: | was debating in coming out there for the weekend but don't want to if Bolo is still under construction
Sent; Get 22, 2013 751 AM

Me: 'll call you right back.

Gent Qot 22, 2013, 7152 Al

Me: When you have time can you have someone redo the caulking in the sink at Earl? She called me and said it was coming up and the
faucet was lose

Sent: 0123, 2013 323 PR

Danny The Tile Guy;Going by tonight

sent: Qot 23 2013, 447 PM

Me: Fine, after the showers are finished

Sent, D01 24,2003 1002 AM

Donny The Tile Guy: Okay she's just pushing me VIl tell her a couple days. Sorry
Sent Qet 24,2013 1103 AM

Me: | already told h her

Sent Get 24, 2013, 11012 AR

Donny The Tile Guy:Sorry buddy | wasn't sure

Donny The Tile Guy:Qq. Ge? Just let me me know if ukojtfyjvtuxxjvmc

Sent Got 24 203 1132 AN

Me: No problem

seab ot 24 23 12t PV

Me: Let me know of my renter is there at looms Linda

Senl Dot 23 200% 8145 ARS

Me: Loma linda

Gent o1 25, 2073, B8 Ab

Donny The Tile Guy:On my way be there in 10 minutes

Sent. Get 25, 2083, 5idh AM

Me: These two bathrooms have to be done today, not tomorrow. | am tired of her complairing

went Qo 75 2013, 554 AM
Me: This has been almost 3'weeks for a bathroom

Sent Oz 25,2073, 855 AM RECEIVED
Donny The Tile Guy: Give me a call

Sent Q1 25,2013, 905 AM DEC 1 6 2013

Me: Please don't forget that accent trim about eye level to break up the farge tile

Sent Dot 25 2013, 513 PR

Me: That we agreed upon t INQIEEQTIQNQ

[l

el Doy P2 013 G
Me: Not really crazy about it but | hired it will work .

Senr. Oct 36 20131018 AM

Me: Not really looking for different dark colors, just different travertine patterns. | hate those glass like tiles
SeEnb S0t 20 F0T3 N0 R AR

Me; But it is too late now

S Cot 26 2015 10020 A

Me: Something like these

e Dot 26, 2GR 1839 AN

Donny The Tile Guy: Got it

Seat Oct 26 2013 10:39 40



Me: If you happen to go back over INIINEEEEE How her an example of the cabinets and cov  rtop if you have it with you.
Cent: Gt 26, 2013, 11251 AR ~— ~
Donny The Tile Guy:Sure will no problem
Sent: Oct 26,2013, 11 52 A

Me: Don't tell her that | suggested it, just offer to show her
Sert; Cet 2&.2013,11 53 &0

Donny The Tile Guy: Got it she wants me lol
Sant: Cet 26,2613, 11.534 A

Me: Lol
Sen: Gat 26, 2013, 1154 AN

Donny The Tile Guy:Her and her 350 Ib friend
Sent Ge: 26, 2063, 11580 AW

Me: Creo cookle
SEnn Cor 26, 20131356 A

Me: Any updates?
Sent. Cct 26,2012, 283 P

Me: Perfect accent tile
Sent Goo 20, 2673, B39 B

Me: Lol

Lent Gt 26, 2013, 551 PR

Me:1 don t know how people can live like that

_Donny ‘I'he Tiie Guy What a difference from your house and mine
Sent Cor 29, 2012, 63X PLY

Me: I'lf call you right back.

Sl Gt 26, 2013 04 P

Me: At dinner what's up?

Sent Dot 26,2013, 04 B

Donny The Tile Guy:Cool

Sent Gri 26, 2013, T.04 P

Donny The Tile Guy:| was gonna tell you | paid art. | told him i Could loan him some money if he needed. He said he had no idea when he
could pay back. He is going to do so

Tent Got 26,2033, 7:06 P
Donny The Tile Guy:me work for me to get him some cash
SEnL U 26, 2153, 708 P

Me: | will have work for him next week when 1 close on the house so | think you will be good
Sent: €0t 26 2013, 717 P

Donny The Tile Guy:He must be in a bad place. | told him if he needed anything to call me

Senl Gan 6, 2013 78 PM

Me: That is what | thought remember?

Seal: ot 20, 2013, 719 PM

Me: So | will be there this week at Bolo, just to let you know. Towards the end of the week
Seri. Cut 28, 2043, 9:58 Al

Donny The Tile Guy: No problem working on counters today. {'ll call you in a few

Cent Got 28 2013, 9:50 ant

Me: Very interesting way to take out a sink

S i 26, 200 3133 AR

Me: Just a quick question. Since the current dishwasher is grouted in are you going to install before the countertop goes on?
Zent: Oct 26,2013, 7:27 PM

Me: Install the new one, before the top goes on

Sent: Got 28,2613, 728 P

Donny The Tile Guy: We need 6 uppers and 6 bottoms. And he has all of them

W0t 29. 2073, 1155 23

Me That is fine

1713 A .
Gt 22 2EI3 1R AN

Me Do I get my other stuff finished first?

Senl €0 2%, 2013, 1258 PM

Me: You still have quite a bit of work to be finished supposedly today

Sent 9t 45 20713, 1214 Pl

Me: Not to be a pain but....

Sent: G026 215,214 Ph

Donny The Tile Guy: Sorry conrad were all on our way over now. I'm very sorry
Semt Q2120 20131228 P

Me: That is fine

Sent. Got 28,261 3, 420 P

Me lfyou do have to break tile to get it out, | have more in the garage RECE'VED

o G139, 2603, 829
Donn The Tile Guy:No problem thanks
Sent rJuAy_ 72013, 6 ..koprv:.ry- P DEC 16 2013
Me Where is the cutout that we discussed for Bolo?

LAY E TSR

Me. So stiil no dishwasher? lNSPECTlQNS
Tent Dat 3G 2013422 P

Donny The Tile Guy: <no subject> nuil

sene Ot

Me lt doesn’t match, we spoke about a compartment that was into the walk not outside the wall

TR ETT AMY

D20 EIT AM



Me: Yes, beige in color with texture

Sent: Mov 3, 2003, 12:07 PN N’ p—

Donny The Tile Guy:!'ll go to floor n decor today see what | can find

Zent fiov 3, 2003 12715 PM

Me: Sounds good thank you

Sent piov 3, 2003, 12116 PM

Donny The Tile Guy:No problem I'll meet you in the am {ook at the samples | get

Sent: Moy 3, 20013 12:57 PA

Donny The Tile Guy: Are you around your place at calle sometime after 117

Sent: bov 4, 2083, 836 AM

Me: | should be

Sent Rvav d, 2013, 8:45 AM

Donny The Tile Guy:} got samples I'll calt you when I'm 30 minutes away

Zend Nov 4, 2313, 8140 Afd

Donny The Tile Guy:On my way over

Sent Mav & 2013, 1022 AN

Me: They are 16 inch tiles

Seny, Mov 4, 2015, 4 55 By

Donny The Tile Guy:{'ll pick up 16 inch sample in the morning

Sent Maed ZHESGT PN

Me: You know pick ug the time that | did for my shower at bolo, | might just blow out the kitchen tile and tile the rest of the house with the
same tile, then only the bathrooms would be different

Aeni Moy d, 2003, 504 PR

Donny The Tile Guy:<no subject> Friend of mine sent me this

Sent Nov 5 2013, 7315 AN -

Me: Art is at the house now

Senl Nev 52003, 7534 AN

Donny The Tile Guy:Cool on our way

Sent tiov §, 2013, 7.38 Al

Me: did your cabinet people get back to you to confirm Thursday

Sent Nov 5.2013,3.23 PM

Me: Needless to say | am about at my last straw on this. | would like to know exactly what gour plan is that way ! can decide to end this
and get someone else or continue. | really don't care about excuses from your suppliers when 1 paid for this job weeks ago.

Seat tiov 6, 2013, 407 PM

Me: You could have had enough forethought to put this on the schedule a week or more ago. | have my renters my word about the time
frame and promised that it would not be a repeat of the shower screw up.... and not 24 hours later | am eating my words

Zenl Moy 6, 2013, 410 PM

Me: Let's meet tomorrow as today | want everything to go without a hitch with the inspectors. So | can finally get power on at the house. |
want less postpone over there as possible as | decided to stay away until | get the green light. | am going to go house hunting with my
broker to kill some time.

hent Nov & 20135, 60 24 AN

Me: Less people

sen Moy d NG 624 al
Me: | have let [ know that the tear out and install work will happen early Monday morning
Sent fov e, 2813, 649 AN

ADor)nyﬁT‘I:lf Tiﬁlgﬁuy:Okay SO we can meet tomorrow morning
MeAtth?latest_ if we get everything up and running earlier today we can do it later today if that works for you

MeArt u; ;t}ltlllj\f;%iting on the inspector, so we are in the waiting mode

'Sgé\'gi(‘li_l;gﬁl'eaéuy:Good juck what would of happened if you didn't get a permit could you have done the work anyways

MeN(; blecau;el have pool work and other stuff | need to do like a security system | can't keep using a generator when { need juice. And
Ioaqing n up arlcll’taking it with me everyone | leave.

aonnyTh;Tllée E;uy: Sounds goed buddy

}‘I;:lv;;;'s“égz‘"i':l:guy:(sood morning conrad did you get the electrical worked out? Can | come by this morning? I'li be over that way about 11
if that's okay

Me: Thatis fine

Sent. feay § 2003, 7 40 AR

Jommy The The,guv:oid you get power RECEIVED |
|
|

Me: No , not until Tuesday
Seat fier . 2003, 7 41 AN ' ) ) DEC 1 6 2013
Donny The Tile Guy: That sucks inspector being a dick

Senat hay 9,205, 741 AN

M?Andl_loma binda will be moving out by the 17 th lNSPECT'ONS |

Donny The Tile Guy:!s that good or bad
ot e 5200173, 7.43 AN

Me: How about the reason? Because she wanted me to reduce her rent because | didn't keep my end of the deal about construction and
how long it has taken and will take.

Sant-Nov 0 2013 T8 AN

Donny The Tile Guy: What's the rent maybe | could get one of my guys




Sent hov G 2013, 747 Al

Me: That as you know what pisses me off bemmse that isn't how | am with my renters.at the e of the day | cut the money she had to pay
and 1 wasn't going-te do it'again , so | lost money. But | will rent it out no problem if everything else goes on schedule’

Sent: Mov G 2013, 7:.49 Al

Donny The Tile Guy: She's never paid has she

Senl hiov 9, 2013, 749 AR

Me: Yes

Sent. fov G, 2013, 750 At

Me: | am done talking about it. Ali | want to happen as those cabinets go in on Monday, even though it is a holiday

Sent: Nov 9, 2013,7 52 AW

Donny The Tile Guy:| wasn't trying to piss you off. Sorry | called

Senl Hov 9, 2013, 757 Akt

Me: Again. AH | want to happen as those cabinets go in on Monday, even though it is a holiday
Sant: Now 9, 2013, 7:58 AM

Donny The Tile Guy:!'li talk to you later. | won't bother you today

Sent Nov 9, 2013, 8.61 AM

Me: | am not pissed off yet. | just have little to zero patience for any further delays that could have been prevented. These delays have cost
me money.

Seni hiow B, ZUWyB,S G1 ARG

Me: So you didn't answer about Monday

Tant fiaery 20013802 Al

Me: I'll call you later.

sent fny y, 2013, 803 Al

1r;/lt?_:c;rhis is where you say, yes Conrad | have confirmed that the cabinets will go in on Monday. Or you say No they won't because of the

olida

Sl I-\-wg, 03,6 03 AL

Me: V'l call you later,

Sent fiov Y, 2013, 8.05 AR

Me: On the phone right now

Sznt How 8, 2003, B.G5 &AM

Me: What time should 1 tell Loma Linda that you're going to start carrying out cabinets tomorrow

Sent Mov 10, 2013, 12:58 Pr

Donny The Tile Guy:is 830-900 okay

Sert: Now 10, 2013, 1 07 P

Me: | will let them know. What time is the install happening

Sent Moy 10, 20615, 5 T4 PR .

Me: Ask your wife if she knows Flor de Cana rum from Nicaragua . the 18 or 25 year aged run

Sent bow 10, 2613, 3.05 P

Donny The Tile Guy: She says she has the 18 year regular price $49.99. Her employee price is $39,99

Sent Now 10 20132, 330 PM

Me: Great price

Senb fvoy 1200505 T PR

Me: | buy my local store out every time they have it

seat by 14,20 1E 312 PM

Donny The Tile Guy:You want her to get you some
Seng Mov 102013312 PM

Me: Sure | will take a bottle or two
P05, 322 PN

Donny The Tile Guy: Il have her grab you some. She works tomorrow if that's cool
Sentivae ML Z01E 3 EIPM

Me: No warries
Sl b 140 BTN E, 3 EE PN

Donny The Tile Guy:She said they don't carry the 25 year
Sant Moy i i

w03, 524 Pl

el bioy 10

'Meflit is rare as ;\had to bring it with me from Nicaragua

D;IEI;yThéTT]: ;:Jyzshe said she grab tomorrow. She said she will see how many they got its not a big seller.
I\:'Ie;\lotr;;nykppeople travel 1o that part of the world to discover it

D})nnyg'rql‘;:l'lleq IC%.tyzshe said most people like that 14.99 bacardi. Cheap skates

l:/;le'IO:’l:JDsLtI:;ls3 lfz E;t a mixing rum it is a sipping rum.

Sl Mow 10,2013, 229 PM

Donny The Tile Guy:1 wish | could try it but quit drinking in 1997 after a dui

MeSmar;‘mua:Just lock how much money you save R EGEIVED ‘
|
i

Gant beav Do POTE G331 P
Donny The Tile Guy:MY wife makes up for it. Lol
Tant y SRt R Rcibe Bel R oh y p DEC 1 6 2013

Me: Lol

Rl fow 1l 2013, 3 32 OM - . i
Donny Th; Tjilje Guy:I'll see you in the am ‘NSPEGT'ON@
A G IR P

Me: Maybe you can get art to go move those lines this afternoon

pEmi by 2 205,V SE P



Me: That way you are clear for tomorrow

Sanl hgv 1T PT1E T A3 PY S p—

Danny The Tile Guy:['ll call him now

Senl Now 120130151 P

Donny The Tile Guy: bject I

Sf‘n!ri]-.‘m‘y1.2 2013, 109 Pt y <ho subject>nd RECEIV_,__._ED
Me: Loma Linda cabinets i

Sert: ey 12,2012, 1112 PM ) ‘ DEC 1 6 2013
Donny The Tile Guy: Change of plans too much garbage to put out there. We will haul it away )

Sent fiov 13,2615, 10 19 &N ! ]
Me: OK 3 :
Seni. faow 13, 2015, 10,20 AM | ‘NQFEOTlONS

Me: What time will the granite guy be at Loma Linda today

Serit fiov V4, 2003, 307 &3

Me: This is the exact reason why against my better judgement § gave you more money because deadlines mean absolutely nothing to you
Sent how 14,2012, 314 AN

Donny The Tile Guy:Okay you're right | can't win

Ser boy 14,2015 806 A4

Me: Not if you can stick to a time schedule that you gave me deliver on the days that you promised everything is good if not we have this
scenario

Tl pe T L EG LN

Me: That's why | gave us another chance because you gave me a time frame you said what happened yesterday actually happened today
was supposed to be granite. Your granite guy was supposed to be according to you ,working on this the weekend prior. 1 can't trust
anything that you say to me

Senl Nov 14, 7013, 8 20 28

Donny The Tile Guy:Okay | did all that in 3 days

T, Bey 14 2013 B 21 AN

Me: Let us remember when it was supposed to start which was 2 weeks ago so three days doesn't mean a hill of beans when two weeks
behind schedule

Senr Moy 14, 2013, 822 &4

Me: You seriously don't get it

o 0 2005, 820 AW

Donny The Tile Guy: Okay you're right | can't win | try for you and you continue to scream and tatk to me like I'm a idiot

St Mo 14, 2012, 8 24 AM

Me: It really doesn't matter if you do 5 days worth the work in 2 days if you're behind schedule bottom line is you're behind schedule

Zeat Moy 14, 2013, 8124 AN

Me: Because | swear you don't get it you can't keep ta a committed deadline to save your life. And you expect me to be totaily ckay with
that what I've told you not short of 10 times that | have not

Sent biew 14, 2013, 8:26 Al

Donny The Tile Guy:I've apologized I've told you I'm sorry 100 times | don't know what else | can do for you

L e 14, 2003, 8 27 A

Me: It would be unfair if ! try to put 10 days worth of work in the three days but that's not the case you gave me the deadline you gave you
a time frame and you can't keep to it

Lonn Mo i, 20135, 3128 AM

Me: What else can you do you get my f*++x job done on time. Keep your word

= .14 2013, 8 28 ald

ie: You run your business by excuses and saying I'm sorry.... not by results. if you kept to your Timeline you would have results
everything would be great

o b G, B30 AL

Me: Think about this Donnie, you told me this was going to be done by Friday which is obviously not going to be now

Senl hov 14, 2018 8:32 Ak

Me: She's going to be moving on Saturday so hardly any work ta be done on Saturday I'm cutting off the power to that house changing the
locks and lock it up on Sunday

Sl oy 142002, 8.55 Al

Me: Everything is done on Donny Time,... Doesn't matter what the client wants or needs it's all about your time and with you feel about
getting around to doing semething

Tami heow TAOZLTEE o R

Donny The Tile Guy:Okay you're right

Gani Moy 1427012, 3 55 AN

Me: | can't take pictures of the finished house so | can have it advertised before | leave because quite frankly the house will not be done.
Again you cause me to lose maney at every turn

Cemp b T RD1E B30 AM

Me: Because you have zero sense of urgency .,..ZERO

Sant e 14, 2013, 3.30 AM

Me: So you lied to me about your granite guz working on it this past weekend. It prefab granite it shouldn't take 5 days for that. That is why
1 am constantly upset as | néver get the truth from you. Everything is bullshit, you tell me what you think T want 1o hear

Terntov 142013 248 A

Me: And your focus was going to rip out carpet? Something that | told you was not a priority and you told art... oh well. it isn't like | am
getting paid for it anyway?

Trearmov 14 ITILE AT LN

-[.)onny The Tile Guy:No | don't 1 try for you. F've never had any body scream, talk to me like I'm 5 years old. | am trying for you [ never piss
people off
Tamp foe T4 DU B EE AN

Me: | know better there's been people that have asked you not to finish a job before because of your to your lack of respect for other
peoples time frame

Ih

Tonl fae T4 ZUTS

4,001 858

Me:i'm not stupid and | do actually do my homework



Me: Even the cabinet guy thought your pland™ 't make sense to come back on Fridaytodot’  ippers
Sent: Nov 14,2013, 8:55 AM N ~
Donny The Tile Guy: Okay you're right

Sant Mov 14,2013, 8:558 AM

Me: Your canned response..'..unbelievable
Sent: Nov 14,2013, 8:56 AM

Donny The Tile Guy:I'm not arguing with you that's what you want

Sent: Nov 14,2013, B:57 AM

Me: No ! want my jobs done when you promised.. Not asking much

Sent: Nov 14,2012,9,01 AM

Me: Art never had issues, never had to raise my voice with him EVER...

Senl: Nov 14, 2013, 9:.02 AM

Me: Seeing that no one is at [} ! can only assume that you ate not going to finish the job that | have paid you for. Correct me if |
am wr

Sent: May 15,2013, 10:00 AM

Donny The Tile Guy:Conrad, this is Brenda | am Donnies wife. He is in the hospital at thunderbird samaraitan. He was having really bad
chest pains around 3 am.

Sent: Mov 15,2013, 10:14 AM

Donhy The Tile Guy:Not sure if he had a mild heart attack. Or if it was stress | will have him call you when he gets back from chest xray.
Thank you Brenda '

Sent: Mov 15,2013, 10:16 AM

Me; Brenda, | am sorry to hear about that and | wish him good heaith. | am just at a point that | am speaking to my attorney about legal
action because | have two homes that are not done and one is costmgi me money as the kitchen is all apart and trash is gl led up in the
back. He really isn't giving me any other choice on the matter as | am leaving town and will have to recover money that | have paid and the
cost of getting someone else to complete the job so | can rent the houses.

Sent Mov 15,2013, 10:44 AM ) .

Me: The granite guy and cabinet guys were supposed to be out there to finish the job today before the weekend. He really isn't giving me
much of a choicg, it is hard for me to go do this as ! really like him, but again not leaving me any other options, please understand

Sent: Hov 15,2013, 10:47 AM

Me: Contacting without a contractors license is a class one misdemeanor and | have filled the paperwork this moming. | will prosecute
you and your wife to the fullest extent of the law. | have far more financial resources at my disposal to prosecute you and fien any property
or assets you're family has. This will'bé the last correspondence you will get from me directly.

Sent. Mev 19, 2013, 7.56 A

Me: ] also have the contact info on the last job that the last fired you from this month. Just so you know

Semt: Nov 19,2013, 737 AM

Donny The Tile Guy:Sounds good working on it now

Sent: Nov 19,2013, 8&:41 AM

Me: So it seems that | am not the ong' one, Toni Vanchina and Shelly Maiese are all bringing fraud and theft charges against you. Your lies
are about to land you in jail my frien

Sent: Nov 22, 2013, 9:30 A3

Me: Just found out about the parrot breeders also... | am going to take pleasure putting you behind bars. Your while life if lies and fraud is
starting to close in around you. Also nice lie about the dented dishwasher BTW__.

RECEIVED

|
% \7DEC 1 6 2013

INSPECTIONS |
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I am looking for anyone that has been taken by Donnie Libby. There are several of us and trying to find out if there are others. You can reply to this ad

e ir's NOT ok to contact this poster with services or other commercial interests
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REGISTRAR of CONTRACTORS
STATE of ARIZONA

1700 W. Washington St. Suite 105 ePhoenix, AZ 85007-2812 e 602-542-1525 e AZ Toll Free 1-877-692-9762 e Fax 602-542-1599

Janice Brewer, Governor William A. Mundell, Director

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ARIZONA )
)ss
COUNTY OF MARICOPA )

JOHN DEMPSEY, being duly sworn upon his oath deposes and says:

That he is the duly appointed CHIEF OF INVESTIGATIONS for the Registrar of Contractors for the State of
Arizona and that Jeff Helter #149 is a current employee of this agency and a custodian of the records, and as such, is

authorized to search the files of this agency and to execute the attached affidavit and/or certification.

That the attached document bears the true and genuine signature of the employee whose name appears thereon.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL OF THIS OFFICE this 20th Day of August 2014

JOHN DEMPSEY
Chief of Investigations
Avrizona State Registrar of Contractors

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

20th Day of August 2014

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires

Visit our website at: www.azroc.gov Page 1 of 4
RCCO091 7/14



REGISTRAR of CONTRACTORS
STATE of ARIZONA

1700 W. Washington St. Suite 105 ePhoenix, AZ 85007-2812 e 602-542-1525 e AZ Toll Free 1-877-692-9762 e Fax 602-542-1599

Janice Brewer, Governor William A. Mundell, Director

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ARIZONA )
)ss
COUNTY OF MARICOPA )

Jeff Helter #149 being first duly sworn upon his oath deposes and says:
That he is an employee of the Registrar of Contractors and is one of the custodians of the
records of this department.

That he has made a diligent search of the records of this department which disclosed the
following:

prior licenses: ROC125736, Expired, ROC156102, Voluntary cancellation, ROC226675, Expired,
ROC226676, Expired

That there is no record of any other inactive license, active license nor pending application for:

Donald E Libby

WITNESS my hand this 20th Day of August 2014.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20th Day of August 2014.

My commission expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC

Visit our website at: www.azroc.gov Page 2 of 4
RCCO091 7/14



REGISTRAR of CONTRACTORS
STATE of ARIZONA

1700 W. Washington St. Suite 105 ePhoenix, AZ 85007-2812 e 602-542-1525 e AZ Toll Free 1-877-692-9762 e Fax 602-542-1599

Janice Brewer, Governor William A. Mundell, Director

Date: August 20, 2014

I, on behalf of Maricopa County Attorney office, acknowledge receipt of one (1)

criminal complaint and summons and/or a request for injunctive relief from Jeff Helter #149, Investigator with the Arizona
Registrar of Contractors. The defendant in this case is Donald E Libby. The Arizona Registrar of Contractors’ complaint
number is 2013-5805.

Visit our website at: www.azroc.gov Page 3 of 4
RCCO091 7/14



REGISTRAR of CONTRACTORS
STATE of ARIZONA

1700 W. Washington St. Suite 105 ePhoenix, AZ 85007-2812 e 602-542-1525 e AZ Toll Free 1-877-692-9762 e Fax 602-542-1599

Janice Brewer, Governor William A. Mundell, Director

August 20, 2014
Conrad McGinnis
16911 Cranbrook Ave
Torrance, CA 90504-1304

Re: Complaint No.  2013-5805
Filed against Donald E Libby

Dear Conrad McGinnis:

The above mentioned complaint is being closed/cleared for the following reason(s):

XI  We are sorry you were a victim of an unlicensed contractor. Your case has been investigated by this office and
has been turned over to the prosecutor’s office for review. After review you may be notified by the prosecutor’s
office of the trial date so you may appear and testify. Your appearance at the trial is especially important if you
are seeking restitution for damages caused by the defendant.

The defendant was issued a Cease and Desist Order and the case is now closed.

L]

[ ] The case is being closed because the Registrar of Contractors has no jurisdiction in this matter.

[l  The offender has been issued a Civil Citation and is being given an opportunity to obtain a contractor’s license
and pay a Civil Penalty.

You may have the right to file a civil complaint through the court system against this contractor. In any future
construction work you might consider the use of a licensed contractor, as we have jurisdiction over the workmanship of
licensed contractors.

Enclosed is a survey card regarding the service you received from the Agency. Please take a few moments to answer the
guestions so we may better understand the needs of our customers.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact the undersigned investigator.

Sincerely,

Isl Jeff Feltex H149

Jeff Helter #149, Investigator

1700 W. Washington St. Ste. 105
Phoenix, AZ 85007-2812

Phone: (602) 689-4837 Fax: (602) 542-1520

Visit our website at: www.azroc.gov Page 4 of 4
RCCO055 12/11



Credential View Screen Page 1 of 1

Credential View Screen [update]

“Donaid Emiot Libby D T
Address: Wamings Audit
SSN/FEIN Public Cases
@pubic_ OMat | CorpiLLC Number Cont. Edu
[change public address] . i | Contact Standing Active Documents
| Donald Eliot Libby i ] Contact Type INDIVIDUAL Owned By/K
|AZ i | Birth Date 05/16/1964 Exams
: - Public File No _ Experience
Mailing List Notes
NonProfit No ) Schools
S Citizen No Librarian
NonProfit No FYING P, Application )
Legacy Licensure Name QERei X ave ARTY Backgrouna©
Commaents:
Qualitying Party [update] [form letter]
Credential # QP.7045814 Credential Status CURRENT Audit
Legacy License # 7045614 Status Reason Documents
Application Date Amount Due $0.00 Verification
Effective Date 03/10/2010 Date Last Activity Workflow
Date Last Updated by Key Mgmt
First issuance Date  07/23/1997 Certificate Sent Date 8 Fees
Print Docs
Comp. Audit
Renewal
Legacy
Legacy{RocData
Comments: License Status Hi
o Supervises
e User Defined License Data
¢ Bond/ Insurance
¢ Workflow
Supervises [updste] [Show All]
Supervision Supetvision Credential Credential
Contact Name Credential Credential Definition Board Type Status  Expiration Status
D and Z Custom CRA8.125738- CR48-Ceramic, Plasticand ROC Qualifying Active 06/30/2005 HISTORY - EXPIF
Tile D Metal Tile Party
Dend ZCustom  CR48.156102- CR48-Ceramic, Plasticand ROC Active 06/30/2006 VOLUNTARY
Tile D Metal Tile Party CANCELLATION
Dand Z Custom  CR48.228675- CR48-Ceramic, Plasticand ROC Qualifying Active 11/30/2010 EXPIRED
Tile Inc D Mestal Tile Party
D and Z Custom CRA8.226676- CR48-Ceramic, Plasticand ROC Qualifying Active 1113072010 EXPIRED
Tile Inc D Metal Tile Party

hitps:/licensep01.az.gov/app/roc/credView.asp2credidnt=196929 8/19/2014



Waricopa County Attorney’s Office
Law Exforcement Statement of Investigation Status

THIS FORM MUST BE C OMPLETED AND ATTACHED TO
EACH DEFPARTMENTAL REPORT AND SUBMITTAL GIVEN TO
THE MARICOPA COUNTY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE

pcancyors: B0l A/5-5905
SUSPECT: M@

(Check all categories that apply to this case.)

Evidence , Complefed  Incomplefe Not Applicable
All Supplemental and!.oi Conﬁu:t—Up Reports E]/ ‘ )
and/or Trapscripts of Interviews : a C
C.AD. Records and Fire Dept. EMS Reports, O o r
Witten Estimates of Damage © )
or Property Value 0 0 5/
Copies of all Audio and/or Videotapes r/
of Infrrviews ] G I
Laboratory Analysis Results: )
Drugs O o B/
DNA O - O @
Fiogerprinis a O B/ :
Fireanms Exarmnipahon a 8 E(
~ Document Examination. Q D EI/
Comparative Examinaiion o O E]/
Toxicology 0 O 7
Other D o -
Medical Examiner’s Report 0 O ,ua/
Expert Reports O D B/
Copies of Forged Documents 0o O El/
Victimn’s Medical Records o ) E/
CPS Records 0 0 r_/

01/17/03



Evidence {cont) - - Compleicd  Tacomplete Not Applicable

Copy of ATl Sedrch Waramts, Affidavits,

and Search Warmant Retmns a/ o

911 Tape (Family Violence) . G

KD

Photopraphs of

Aggravated DUI (Certified Copies of Prior
Convictions and/or MVD Records) ' O

GMIC Information (If . -
Suspect a Gang Member) | O a

Crme Scene(s) oo
Tojuxics to Victim/Suspect
Stolen Property |

Drogs

“Weapon Used mn Offense
Photographic Lineup
Othex

wuleBuluguge

DE\DDDDU

O

SRR

-

—

All evidence Yisted as “Completed” above has been processed and is attached to this sabmitizl
or will be made available to the WMaricopa County Aftorney’s Office [MCAO] within 5 business
days of a reguest by MCAO. All reports have beea completed and are ztiached fo this
sabmittal Reports of invesfigative or other activity that occwrs after charges bave been Bled n
this case will bz completed prompily and forwarded to the MCAQ +within 5 business days of
complefiom. -

submitmdby:('j: szl#-/77 Date: T 247 .

{Print IName]

-

0117/03



INTHE § or

COURT

STATE OF ARIZONA, COUNTY OF MARICOPA
RELEASE QUESTIONNAIRE

STATE OF ARIZONA vs.

lnfomﬁonmbesuppuodbyapmsecmoronawanforeemntoawr

Donald Libby

A. GENERAL INFORMATION

1. Charge and class:

Contracting W/O a License, ARS 32-1151, C1M

2. Offense Location:

Phoenix, AZ 85033

Date: 104712012 Time:
3. Arrest Location:

Date: Time:

CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE OFFENSE
1. Was a firearm or other weapon used?

O Yes X No
Type of weapon:

Was anyone injured by the defendant?
[0 Yes K No
Was medical attention necessary?

O Yes K No
Nature of injuries:

2. Was anyone threstened by the dafendant?

O Yes B No
Nature & extent of threats:

3. If property offense, value of property taken or damaged:

Was property recovered?
] Yes K No

CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ARREST

1. Did the defendant attempt to:
Avoid amest? O ves [J No
Resist amest? O Yes [ No
BExplain

2. Was the defendant armed when arrested?

O Yes O Neo
Type of weapon:

3.  Was evidence of the offense found in the defendant’s

“Y-s?DNo

Explain:

4. Was the defendant under the influence of alcohol or drugs at

the time of the offense?
£ Yes O No [ Unk

DOB

5/16/1964 CASE/BK. NO. _ 2013-5805

CRIMES OF VIOLENCE

D.

1.

Relationship of defendant to victim:

Do the victim and defendant reside together?

[0 Yes 0 Ne
How was the situation brought to the attention of the
7
Victim
] Third party
O Officer observed
Have there been any previous incidents invoiving these
same parties?
0 Yes O No
Explain:

Is defendant currently the subject of.

] An order of protection

[ injunction against harassment
[0 Any other court order

Explain:

OTHER INFORMATION

1.

Is the defendant presently on probation, parole or any
other form of release involving other charges or
convictions:

O Yes B No
Explain:

List any prior arrests, convictions, and / or FTA’s:

is there any indication the defendant is:

[ An akoholic? [0 An addict?
] Mentaky disturbed? O Physically it?
[0 Any other court order?

Is the defendant currently employed?

B Yes O No
With whom SELF

How long Unkrniown

Nature of employment Construction

Where does the defendant currently reside?

oy

With whom Unknown

How long

Unknown
What facts indicate the defendant will flee if released
Explain: NONE

What facts does the Stats have o oppose an unsecured
release? Explain:
NONE




SECTION jil: Probable Cause Siatement
E. DRUG QFFENSES
1. If the defendant i considered a major drug dealer, 1. Please summarize and inciude the information which
plaase state the supporting facts: : astablishes probable cause for the amest:
Defendant_entered into a verbal agresment to remodel

his kitchen and bathroom at his rental property for the

amount of $3.600.00. Defendant did not compiets the

joh as agreed upon and did not refund any money.

Defendant does not have a contractor licenae 1o erter

into this type of agmement.

2. What quantities and types of ilegal drugs are directly

invoived in this offense?

Approximate monetary value: $

3. Was any money seized?

[0 Yes O Ne

Amount 5

4 Were any automatic weepons in the possession of the

defendant at the time of the amest?

O Yes O Neo

Quantity and type:

™ If a fugitive arrest, a form VA must also be completed **

MARICOPA COUNTY JUSTICE COURT PRECINCTS

1. Buckeye 13. Northwest Phoenix
2. Central Phoenix 14. Peoria
3. Chandler . 15. Scotisdale
4, East Mesa 16. South Mesa / Giibert
5. East Phoenix #1 17.  South Phosenix
6. East Phoenix #2 18. Tempe East
7. Gila Bend 19. Tempe West
8. Glendale 20. Tolleson
_ 21 West Mesa

. North Mesa 22,  West Phoenix

11.  North Valley 23. Wickenburg

, 12. Northeast Phoenix
(Please Refer to Precinct Map)

!certifymétthe information presented is true to the best of my knowledge.

T hotlr P

ARRESTING OFFICER . SERIAL NUMBER

@ .

AGENCY /D! PHONE NUMBER

r0f,




DATE: 5670’/[/

SUBMITTAL FORM
AGENCY B j&ﬁ>

PRICR FORFEITURE
REBQUEST MADE

ATTORNEY

LIST SUSPECTS

I

ALPHABETICAL ORDER

o B ) 4

FIRST NAME

W

RACE SEX

LAST NAME,

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME.,

RACE SEX

LAST NAME,

FIRST NAME

SSK
DR¥ ZEE 2 (‘2 ’2@;2 DEF

RACE SEX

: E CHARGE

DR# DEF CHARGE
DR#¥ DEF CHARGE
DRH DEF CHARGE

1900060 R3-90

npoc




REGISTRAR of CONTRACTORS
STATE of ARIZONA

1700 W. Washington St. Suite 105 #Phoenix, AZ 85007-2812 ¢ 602-542-1525 @ AZ Toll Free 1-877-692-9762 o Fax 602-542-1599

Janice Brewer, Governor William A, Mundeli, Director

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ARIZONA )
}ss
COUNTY OF MARICOPA )

Jeff Helter #149 being first duly sworn upon his oath deposes-and says:
That he is an employee of the Registrar of Contractors and is one of the custodians of the
records of this department.

That he has made a diligent search of the records of this department which disclosed the
following:

prior licenses: ROC125736, Expired, ROC156102, Voluntary cancellation, ROC226675, Expired,
ROC226676, Expired

That there is no record of any other inactive license, active license nor pending application for:

Donald E Libby

WITNESS my hand this 20th Day of August 2014.

| ﬁ V74
Subsﬁe;;:lswor to before me this 20th Day of August 2014.
\ ‘ M%\WQKL My commission expires: ”/ ! "(/ / (/

NOTARY PUBLIC

N OFFICIAL SEAL
A¥aie LUPE M. VALENZUELA
' E) NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Arizona

¥y Con, Erpied Nov, 14, 2014

Visit our website at: www.azroc.gov Page 2 of 4
RCCOSL 7/14



REGISTRAR of CONTRACTORS
STATE of ARIZONA

1700 W. Washington St. Suite 105 #Phoenix, AZ 85007-2812 e 602-542-1525 ¢ AZ Toll Free 1-877-692-9762 ® Fax 602-542-1599
William A. Mundell, Director

Janice Brewer, Governor

Date: August 20, 2014
on behalf of Maricopa County Attorney office, acknowledge receipt of one (1)

I,
criminal complaint and summons and/or a request for injunctive relief from Jeff Helter #149, Investigator with the Arizona
Registrar of Contractors. The defendant in this case is Donald E Libby. The Arizona Registrar of Contractors’ complaint

number is 2013-5805.

- e
3
= ;‘? a
> <
Q =T m
=2 - ]
r v
& ﬂ

Visit our website at: www.azroc.gov Page 3 of 4

RCC091 7/14



ARIZOI™. REGISTRAR of CONTR™CTORS

Complaint Form REC HA'LRUOM ROC
for Licensed and Unlicensed Contractors 2013DEC 16 PY |- 39
LICENSE # CLASS TYPE OF ENTTTY ST

NAME OF CONTRACTOR

DONOTWRITE N THE GREN AREEA ABO FLFOROFFICIAL Y NEONT Y

1. PERSON FILING THE COMPLAINT
ontractor {] Commercial property owner [] Other
&nr;rad McGinnis Company name (If filing on behalf of 2 company)

Homeowner i} Material/Equip supplier [ ¢

Torrance " CA 90504 State 2o

If licensed, ROC license #.

Attorney’s name (if any) Attorney’s phone number

Attorney’s address (include City, State and Zip)

2. CONTRACTOR FILED AGAINST

61316?1citér nl:rll)eby ROC license #. (If known) _
9 = i State - I
_M Road, Surprise , AZ 5(33'379 e “ip

3. CONTRACT AND WORKSITE INFORMATION
Date of contruct Verbal B8 Written [ Contract amount Total paid to contractor Paid in-full Towe ] I'm owed []
Oct 72013 Both ] s 5,000 s 2,000 Yot Nolf |

The property is: Residential BCommercial O f Projectisa: New structure [ Repair/Replace [fERemodel [] Other
) rformed) : City State Zip
Phoenix Az

contracted (Example: Yoom addition, landscaping, Corcrete, painting, roofing, pool, etc.)
R&R kitchen Cabinets

Rct))mbpletion datc Date work last performed Close of escrow date

ndoned Job Nov 13, 2013

’ ¢ type of work for which
R&R countertops ( Granite)

Move-in datc

Building permit Yes [T No @ | Pians and specifications Yes [] No [l
Complaint Form Checklist
Make sure you have included the required information when filing your complaint. Incomplete or unsigned complaint forms will be returned.

¥ One (1) original completed and signed complaint form, M A bricf list of all complaint items in numbered order on page two of this form,

® One (1) copy of the completed and signed complaint form. | Do not send originals of supporting documentation, They will not be returned to you,
‘ng {2) copies of ajt supporting documentation, AN docum submitted with this complaint be vi by th lic. To
B R an additional copy of everything for your records, protect your privacy, black out all SSN or financial account information.

Un halty of law,

Has any of the work been repaired or completed by a new contractor? Yes [] No@

verify that the information given in this complaint is true o the best of my knowledge”

Conrad McGinnis 12—/ 2 ~ 20/\5

Print your name Date

Complainant I or Attorney[])

Persons with disabilities may contact the ADA Coordinator at 602-542-1525; TDD 602-542-1588 or Toll Free 1-877-MY AZROC (1-877-692-9762),
Hand deliver to the nearest Registrar of Contractors’ office

Mail to: P.O. Box 18243, Phoenix, AZ $50058243. | RECEIVED
DEC 1 6 2013

[ INSPECTIONG




5. NUMERICAL LIST OF COMPLAINT ITEMS

* Briefly list and number each complaint item below.
® The inspector will address only the items listed in your written complaint,

3. Contractor did not deliver or insta]l granite countertops
4. Back yard is full of debris that was torn ont of kitchen and not disposed of




REGISTRAR of CONTRACTORS
STATE of ARIZONA

1700 W. Washington St. Ste. 105 @ Phoenix AZ 85007-2812 e 602-542-1525 e AZ Toll Free 888-271-9286 e Fax 602-542-1599

Janice Brewer, Governor William A. Mundell, Director

February 05, 2014

Conrad McGinnis

I
Torrance, CA 90504-1304

Re: Complaint No. 2013-5805
Dear Conrad McGinnis,

Your complaint regarding Donald E Libby has been received and recorded under the above complaint number. A check of our
records determined that Donald E Libby is not licensed with the Arizona Registrar of Contractors and may have contracted
with you in violation of Arizona State statutes. It is therefore necessary that | compile certain supporting documents and other
material in order to proceed with this investigation. Items of evidence that | will need to present to a prosecutor before he or
she will file criminal charges or to issue a civil citation are as follows:

[X] Copies of any proposals, contracts, or purchase orders relating to your case.
[X] A copy of both sides of any check(s) paid to the suspect as partial or full payment of your project.
[X] A copy of any other evidence of payment, such as credit card billings, if applicable.

[X] A copy of any business card, flyer, or other form of advertising that influenced your decision to contract with the suspect
and led you to believe he or she was a duly licensed contractor in Arizona.

[ ] Any other documents obtained by you or the suspect that are related to your construction project, such as permits,
sketches, photos, etc.

[ ] Thank you for submitting the required supporting documents needed for a successful prosecution.

Please do not send original documents. Retain original documents for your records or any future criminal or civil proceedings.
If you do not have access to this information, please contact me at your earliest convenience. | will be happy to advise you in
gathering sufficient documentation and in determining what is pertinent for presentation to a prosecutor. | must receive this
requested information within 10 days, or will have no alternative but to close your complaint.

If I am unable to locate the suspect, or if he or she denies having contracted with you, it may be necessary for you to identify
the suspect from a group of photographs. This can be done at my office, at your home, or at your place of business, whatever
is most convenient for you.

If you have any questions, or wish to speak to me for any other reason relating to your case, please call me or leave a message
on my voice mail at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

sl Jeff Felter H149

Jeff Helter #149, Investigator

1700 W. Washington St. Ste. 105

Phoenix, AZ 85007-2812

Phone: (602) 689-4837 Fax: (602) 542-1520

RCCO023 6/12 Visit our website: www.azroc.gov
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W O L W LOUISIANA
WASHINGTON
CALIFORNIA
4 OREGON
GiORGIA
WA OR.CA.GA. AZ) O
LEY ALORICH, OF CpUNSEI. ( e
?(;AdRTHAN MISSEN. OF COUNSEL ( REMY TO:
PO BOX 5153:52517—2651
O e ot 761834
November 22,2013
To:  Donny and Brenda Libby, DBA Poison Tile
c/o Donny and Brenda Libby
Surprise, AZ 85379
SENT VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
#7012 2920 0001 9417 9455

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Libby:

This firm has been retained to send formal demand for interests of Mr. Conrad
McGinnis ("McGinnis”) with regard to the dispute involving the three properties listed
above (“Properties”). Donny and Brenda Libby, DBA Poison Tile (“Poison Tile") was hired
by McGinnis on September 7, 2013 to perform various contracting work on the properties.
To date the work has not been fully performed and, as a result, not all of the materials paid
for have been delivered. :

McGinnis paid Poison Tile $7,000.00 for materials to be used and installed at the
properties. Poison Tile began working as agreed, but the work slowly began to diminish.
After many deadlines and promises were missed, it was discovered that Poison Tile was
not even licensed to do the work contracted. The work was completely abandoned once
this was realized leaving two of the listed properties in disrepair. This condition has even

caused one of the occupants to move out of the property, which amounts to further money
damages.

McGinnis has asked Mr. Libby repeatedly to deliver the materials, which have
already been paid for. The following materials have yet to be delivered to McGinnis:

* 9 upper kitchen cabinets ( Sollid brand) Mahogany Shaker style
* Granite countertop with sink ( Santa Cecilia)

* 11 upper and lower kitchen cabinets ( Sollid Brand)
* Granite countertop with Sink ( Golden Chocolate) RE CE “’ED

" DEC 1 6 2013
INSPECTIONS

PAGE 1 OF 2

|
|




._____,__-—-'__—

-
Nemr”

NOVEMBER 22.2013

if the materials above are notl delivered within 5 business days of receipt of this

Jetter, McGinnis will seek financial remedy of $10,000.00 for the materials already paid for.

labor, and loss of rental income. further, he will report Poison Tile to the Arizona Stdte

Board of Contractors for performing work on the properties without proper licensing

1§gla}1 rerr:ledies afforded to him will also be pursued in the event that the materials are not
elivered.

You may contact McGinnis direcdy to remedy this situation. As always, my client

wishes to resolve this dispute in a quick i .
903-1999 to proceed. ’ quick and amicable matter: PIcase contact him at (818)

Best Regards,
WOFLE LAW GROUP, LLC

Scott G. Wolfe
SGW/sas

RECEIVED ’

DEC 1 6 2013 | |

w PAGE 2 OF 2
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Conrad McGinnis

Re: Complaint on Unlicensed Contractor
To Whom It May Concern:

I was approached by a person that represented himself to be a licensed contractor,
by the name of Donnie Libby DBA Poison Tile, to do work on three of my rental
homes. The work on each home was the following:

726 Calle Bolo, Goodyear AZ- Tile Master Bathroom, remove laminate countertop
and replace with Granite counter top, and replace dishwasher with new stainless
model, purchased through him. And remove and dispose of all old materials.

208 E Loma Linda Blvd, Goodyear AZ- Tile Master Bathroom, remove laminate
countertop and replace with Granite counter top, remove old cabinets and replace
with new cabinets. Remove and dispose of ail old materials

6428 W Hazelwood, Phoenix AZ- Remove and replace old cabinets with new

cabinets and remove old laminate countertops and replace with granite
countertops. Remove and dispose of all old materials.

Mr. Libby was paid in excess of $7,000 for this work and was paid by directly
depositing funds into two of his personal bank accounts or in cash in person. The
work started to lag and miss deadline, for example over 3 weeks to complete a small
tile shower.

When I started to get concerned about this delays and the quality of his work, 1 did
follow up with the company that provided the cabinets (SOLLID CABINETRY) that
Mr. Libby stated he was a distributer, they had no cabinets on order, nor had any
record of Mr. Libby ever being associated with them as a authorized distributor.

At that time, I also checked into his license, which 1 found that he did not have. { then
confronted Mr. Libby about this information, which he got upset and never returned
to any of the job sites.

Because of this action, he Jeft 2 of the homes is total disrepair, as he had gutted the
kitchens and put the debris in the back yard. This forced my renter to move out, as
she did not have a functioning kitchen for over 6 weeks.

"RECEIVED |
| | pEC 16200

4

1

| INSPECTIONS




Mr. Libby doesn’t return phone calls, text or emails on this matter. I have sent a
demand letter (attached) from an attorney to try to compel Mr. Libby to settle this,
but no response. | went to post an ad on Craigslist to warn people about Mr. Libby
and found that there are others that he has defrauded in the very same way.

I placed an ad and found 3 other people that Mr. Libby has defrauded. The names
and contact information of those are listed below. These people have advised me
that they also have filed a complaint form with AZROC.

I have and can provide pictures of all of the properties; both before and after Mr.
Libby abandoned the jobsite. And also provide video from security cameras inside
the home of him working and receiving cash payments.

Mr. Libby has caused myself and many others a great financial stress and I intend to
pursue all legal means at my disposal to make sure that Mr. Libby is not able to take
advantage of anyone else in this matter.

[ am in contact with the people below and they are aiso willing to provide more
information on their situation and testify if needed.

Conrad McGinnis

Donnie & Brenda Libby DB on Tile

RECEIVED

P

i
‘\ DEC 1 6 2013
| INSPECTIONS |
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Nauwr’
People that have been defrauded by Donnje Libby that | have discovered:

Toni VanChina ( Also filed a ¢com plaint form with AZROC)

urprise AZ 85379

Shelli Mii ilso filed a complaint form with AZROC)
E

RECEIVED |
DEC 1 6 2013 i
I

INSF‘EG‘TI@NS




ARIZONA REGISTRAR OF CONTRACTORS

1700 W. Washington St., Suite 105 @ Phoenix AZ 85007-2812 e 602-542-1525 ¢ AZ Toll Free 877-692-9762 e Fax 602-542-1599

Donald E Libby

.
Surprise, AZ 85379-5913

Visit our website at: www.azroc.gov
RCC047 11/13



ARIZONA REGISTRAR OF CONTRACTORS

1700 W. Washington St., Suite 105 @ Phoenix AZ 85007-2812 e 602-542-1525 ¢ AZ Toll Free 877-692-9762 e Fax 602-542-1599

Notice to Recipient

Pursuant to Arizona Revised Statutes 8 32-1166, you have been issued a cease and desist
order or a cease and desist order and civil citation for violation(s) of A.R.S. § 32-1151, Contracting
Without a License, and/or A.R.S. § 32-1165, Advertising Without a License.

If you received just a cease and desist order and wish to appeal such decision, see the Request
a Hearing section below. If you received a cease and desist order and civil citation, you have three
possible actions you may take in response: (a) pay the civil penalty assessed by the citation, (b)
obtain a contractor’s license and pay a potentially reduced civil penalty, or (c) request a hearing to
dispute the order. Failure to comply with the provisions of the order may result in further civil or
criminal action against you, including, but not limited to, collection activities by the office of the
Attorney General of Arizona.

Pay the Civil Penalty:

The civil penalty is payable either in person at the Registrar’s office at 1700 West
Washington Street, Suite 105, Phoenix, Arizona 85007, or by mail to P.O. Box 6748, Phoenix,
Arizona 85005-6748. Mailed payments must be in the form of a cashier’s check or money order
payable to the Registrar of Contractors. Do not mail cash.

Obtain a Contractor’s License:

A.R.S. 8 32-1166.07 allows the registrar to waive a portion of the civil penalty if the person
against whom the civil penalty is assessed completes all of the requirements for, and is issued, a
contractor’s license. To obtain a license the person must meet all the qualifications for a license (see
A.R.S. 8 32-1122) and remedy any loss or damage caused to the public by the violator’s activity.
Additionally, pursuant to A.R.S. 8 32-1123 the person must not have bid on a project with an
aggregate worth of $20,000 or more within the past year.

Request a Hearing:

The action taken in this matter is an “appealable agency action” pursuant to A.R.S. § 41-
1092. You have the right to obtain a hearing by filing a Request for Hearing. A Request for Hearing
should be sent to the Registrar at P.O. Box 18243, Phoenix, Arizona 85005-8243. The request must
be received by the Registrar within 30 days of your receipt of the order. The Request for Hearing
must identify the party appealing, the party’s address, and a concise statement of the reason(s) for the
appeal. The subject of the hearing will be limited to the violation(s) alleged, the scope of the order to
cease and desist, and/or the amount of the civil penalty assessed, if any. The Registrar will serve a
Notice of Hearing at least 30 days before the hearing, which will inform you of the date, time, and
location of the hearing as well as the issue(s) in controversy.

If you file a Request for Hearing, you may also request an Informal Settlement Conference
by filing a written request with the Registrar at P.O. Box 18243, Phoenix, Arizona 85005-8243 no
later than 20 days before the scheduled hearing. Any statements, either written or oral, made by you
at the settlement conference, including any written documents, created or expressed solely for the
purpose of settlement negotiations are inadmissible in any subsequent hearing.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, you may call our Phoenix or Tucson office
weekdays between 8 AM and 5 PM at the numbers listed above.

Visit our website at: www.azroc.gov
RCC047 11/13



ARIZONA REGISTRAR OF CONTRACTORS

1700 W. Washington St., Suite 105 e Phoenix AZ 85007-2812 e 602-542-1525 o AZ Toll Free 877-692-9762 @ Fax 602-542-1599
CEASE & DESIST ORDER

The Registrar has reasonable cause to believe that you are acting as an unlicensed contractor in violation of A.R.S.
§ 32-1151 and/or A.R.S. § 32-1165. As authorized by A.R.S. § 32-1166, the Registrar orders you to immediately
cease and desist all unlicensed contracting and advertising in the State of Arizona. Violation of these statutes
is a class 1 misdemeanor, punishable by imprisonment of up to six months and/or fines of up to $2,500 (see A.R.S.
§§ 32-1164, 13-707. and 13-802).

CIVIL CITATION
Case Number 2013-5805 Residential [ | Commercial [ | Victims [ ]

Issued by Investigator Jeff Helter #149 Date of Issuance 05/16/2014

UNLICENSED RESPONDENT

Full Name: Donald E Libby

Residential Address | Statc AZ  Zip 85379-5913
Home Telephone Mobile Telephone |

Gender gy Weight i Heigh il Evesiillc Haul Orisio

Driver’s License | St I SSNEEE Datc of Birth [N

VIOLATIONS

On 10/7/2013 at 10:00 AM
Location GGG S2(c AZ ~Zip 85033

The above Respondent committed the following offenses(s):
1. 1 ARS §32-1151 Contracting without a license  Civil Penalty Assessed $

2. _ ARS §32-1165 Advertising without a license  Civil Penalty Assessed $
Total $0.00

Respondent must remit $0.00 to the Arizona Registrar of Contractors or request a hearing pursuant to A.R.S. § 41-
1092 et seq. within thirty (30) days of receipt of this Cease and Desist Order and Civil Citation. If a request for
hearing is filed, you have the right to request an informal settlement conference pursuant to A.R.S. § 41-1092.03. If
no hearing is requested within the time frame specified above, then this Cease and Desist Order and Civil Citation
shall become the Final Order of the Registrar.

SERVICE
In Person (Initials) Certified Mail #

Without admitting responsibility, I acknowledge the receipt of this Cease & Desist Order and Civil Citation.

Donald Libby
Printed Name of Unlicensed Respondent Signature of Unlicensed Respondent

Affidavit of Personal Delivery: I attest that I personally delivered a true and correct copy of this Cease & Desist
Order and Civil Citation to Donald Libby. the unlicensed Respondent listed above, on date at : AMat

location
15 Jelbf Felter 1149
Signature of Investigator
602-689-4837
cc Local Building Permit Department

Visit our website at: www_azroc.gov
RCC047 11/13
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